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Shiley, Alex (EFSEC)

From: CEASE2020 <cease2020@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 8:10 AM
To: Beckett, Kurt (EFSEC); Snarski, Joanne (EFSEC); Bumpus, Sonia (EFSEC); EFSEC mi 

Comments; Moon, Amy (EFSEC)
Subject: C.E.A.S.E.

External Email 

EFSEC, your decision to recommend the Carriger solar project to the Governor is flawed, 
incorrect and premature. You are rushing the recommendation of this project to the Governor 
in order to receive approved before President Trump eliminates funding for this useless solar 
project. This project has not received a Conditional Use Permit granted by Klickitat County 
BOA Board of Adjustment for the project areas outside the EOZ Energy Overlay Zone. This 
project's power line in the Right of Way along Knight Road has not been permitted by Klickitat 
County Public Works. In order for a power line to be permitted in the Right of Way along 
Knight Road each landowner must apply for Change of Use and receive a CUP Conditional 
Use Permit granted by Klickitat County BOA Board of Adjustment which would allow for a 
power line in the Right of Way. The Franchise Agreement does not permit the powerline. The 
entire project by your admission requires a CUP Conditional Use Permit issued by Klickitat 
Count BOA Board of Adjustment. That CUP was never issued by the Klickitat County BOA 
Board of Adjustment therefore the project cannot be recommended to the Governor. EFSEC, 
you have intentionally ignored these requirements in order to have this project approved by 
the Governor. Carriger solar is not consistent with the current use of the land which farm and 
ranch land as no industrial solar site exists in this area. This project violates RCW 89.10 the 
Farmland Preservation Act as it does not protect farmland it destroys farmland. EFSEC, you 
pick and choose the laws you abide by or violate. You have ignored the will of the Klickitat 
County people. That was proven by your May 5th Expedited Decision where you made your 
decision and then allowed the people to comment. You denied the people their Due Process. 
EFSEC, you have failed to meet all the requirements and your recommendation to the 
Governor must be withdrawn. Submit my statement to the record. Greg Wagner C.E.A.S.E. 
CITIZENS EDUCATED ABOUT SOLAR ENERGY 


